County

ALLEGANY
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE CITY
BALTIMORE COUNTY
CALVERT
CAROLINE
CARROLL

CECIL

CHARLES
DORCHESTER
FREDERICK
GARRETT
HARFORD
HOWARD

KENT
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGE'S
QUEEN ANNE'S
SOMERSET

ST. MARY'S
TALBOT
WASHINGTON
WICOMICO
WORCESTER

TOTAL

Statewide ED Utilization Among Children Ages 0-17 years, FY 2021

Unduplicated number

served (0-17)

103
344
927
478
61
56
105
102
58
79
160
16
165
140
24
380
218
29
34
86
39
201
174
53

4,032

Medicaid Eligibility (0- ED Utilization Rate per 1,000

17)

8,105
44,962
117,596
71,655
6,117
5,765
10,311
11,586
15,717
5,299
21,781
3,280
21,058
20,181
2,206
96,261
127,155
3,484
3,494
9,865
3,702
19,877
16,106
5,589

651,162

Medicaid Eligible Recipient, FY21

12.71
7.65
7.88
6.67
9.97
9.71

10.18
8.80
3.69

14.91
7.35
4.88
7.84
6.94

10.88
3.95
1.71
8.32
9.73
8.72

10.53

10.11

10.80
9.48

6.19

Data Source: Maryland Public Behavioral Health System (PBHS) ASO-Optum claims data, for FY 2021 based
on claims paid through 9/30/2022.
Emergency Department (ED) utilization is defined as those recipients who were not admitted to an Inpatient

level of care service, but had a claim associated with revenue codes 0450-0459.
Data Source: Medicaid Eligibility, https://www.hilltopinstitute.org/public-dataport/
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