Statewide ED Utilization Among Children Ages 0-17 years, FY 2021				
County	Unduplicated number served (0-17)	Medicaid Eligibility (0- 17)	ED Utilization Rate per 1,000 Medicaid Eligible Recipient, FY21	
ALLEGANY	103	8,105	12.71	
ANNE ARUNDEL	344	44,962	7.65	
BALTIMORE CITY	927	117,596	7.88	
BALTIMORE COUNTY	478	71,655	6.67	
CALVERT	61	6,117	9.97	
CAROLINE	56	5,765	9.71	
CARROLL	105	10,311	10.18	
CECIL	102	11,586	8.80	
CHARLES	58	15,717	3.69	
DORCHESTER	79	5,299	14.91	
FREDERICK	160	21,781	7.35	
GARRETT	16	3,280	4.88	
HARFORD	165	21,058	7.84	
HOWARD	140	20,181	6.94	
KENT	24	2,206	10.88	
MONTGOMERY	380	96,261	3.95	
PRINCE GEORGE'S	218	127,155	1.71	
QUEEN ANNE'S	29	3,484	8.32	
SOMERSET	34	3,494	9.73	
ST. MARY'S	86	9,865	8.72	
TALBOT	39	3,702	10.53	
WASHINGTON	201	19,877	10.11	
WICOMICO	174	16,106	10.80	
WORCESTER	53	5,589	9.48	
TOTAL	4,032	651,162	6.19	

Data Source: Maryland Public Behavioral Health System (PBHS) ASO-Optum claims data, for FY 2021 based on claims paid through 9/30/2022.

Emergency Department (ED) utilization is defined as those recipients who were not admitted to an Inpatient level of care service, but had a claim associated with revenue codes 0450-0459.

Data Source: Medicaid Eligibility, https://www.hilltopinstitute.org/public-dataport/